L06000117180

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name) LOG-117786 (Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Wants Dec 29th File date per Kelly		

Office Use Only



900082348009

12/18/06--01025--004 **112.50

06 DEC 29 PM 3: 11
SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Kevin M. Helmich, P.A.

Attorney at Law

Post Office Box 5499 4481 Legendary Drive, Suite 200 Destin, Florida 32540

Kevin M. Helmich, Esquire+ Jason D. Volkman, Esquire +Board Certified Wills, Trust & Estates Lawyer Telephone: (850) 650.4747 Facsimile: (850) 650.8090 E-Mail: <u>helmich@destin-law.com</u> E-Mail: <u>jvolkman@destin-law.com</u>

December 14, 2006

Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida

Re: Articles of Merger, Adoption of Plan of Merger & Plan of Merger

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed Articles of Merger, Adoption of Plan of Merger, and Plan of Merger for The Dugger Limited Partnership, Dugger G.P., Inc., and JDMB, L.L.C. along with a check in the amount of \$112.50 for filing and certificate of status fee.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the above address. If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely

Kelly G./Helmstetter,

Paralegal to Kevin M. Helmich, Esquire

/kgh

Enclosures: as stated above.

iec og PM 3:

ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following Articles of Merger are being submitted in accordance with Section(s) 607.1109, 608.4382, and/or 620.203, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each merging party are as follows:

THE DUGGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
 A Florida Limited Partnership
 259 San Juan Avenue
 Seagrove Beach, Florida 32459

Florida Document / Registration Number: A04000000993 FEI Number: 201278

DUGGER G.P., INC.
 A Florida Corporation
 San Juan Avenue
 Seagrove Beach, Florida 32459

Florida Document / Registration Number: P04000090628 FEI Number: 201232111

JDMB, L.L.C.
 A Florida Limited Liability Company
 259 San Juan Avenue
 Seagrove Beach, Florida 32459

Florida Document / Registration Number: L06000117780 FEI Number: 208021421

SECOND: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each **surviving** party are as follows:

JDMB, L.L.C. A Florida Limited Liability Company 259 San Juan Avenue Seagrove Beach, Florida 32459

Florida Document / Registration Number: L06000117780 FEI Number: 208021421

THIRD: The attached Plan of Merger meets the requirements of Section(s) 607.1108, 608.438, 617.1103, and / or 620.8905, Florida Statutes, and was approved by each Domestic Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Partnership and / or Limited Partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with Chapter(s) 607, 617, 608, and / or 620, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: If applicable, the attached Plan of Merger was approved by the other business entities that is / are parties to the merger in accordance with the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions.

FIFTH: The merger is permitted under the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the agreement of any partnership or limited partnership or the regulations or articles of organization of any limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

SIXTH: The merger shall become effective as of ______

SEVENTH: The Articles of Merger comply and were executed in accordance with the laws of each party's applicable jurisdiction.

EIGHTH: SIGNATURE(S) FOR EACH PARTY:

Dugger G.P., Inc. A Florida Corporation

By: Melody D. Bogle

Its President.

The Dugger Limited Partnership, A Florida Limited Partnership

By: Melody D Bogle Its Limited Partner.

By: James H. Dugger
Its Limited Partner.

JDMB, L.L.C.

A Florida Limited Liability Company

Mole D. Boyle
By: Melody D. Bogle

Its Manager.

By: James H. Dugger

Its Manager.

PLAN OF MERGER

The following plan of merger, which was adopted and approved by each party to the merger in accordance with section(s) 607.1108, 617.113, 608.4381, and / or 620.8905, Florida Statutes, is being submitted in accordance with section(s) 607.1108, 608.438, and/or 620.8905, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name and jurisdiction of each **merging** party are as follows:

<u>Name</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u>

DUGGER G.P., INC. Florida

THE DUGGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Florida

JDMB, L.L.C. Florida

SECOND: The exact name and jurisdiction of the **surviving** party are as follows:

Name <u>Jurisdiction</u>

JDMB, L.L.C. Florida

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

JDMB, L.L.C. (the "surviving entity") will acquire all assets and liabilities of DUGGER G.P., INC. and THE DUGGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. The shareholders of DUGGER G.P., INC. will become members of the Surviving Entity. The limited partners of THE DUGGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP will become members of the Surviving Entity. The relative interest of the members in the Surviving Entity shall correspond to their relative ownership interest in both of the original entities. Melody D. Bogle and James H. Dugger shall be the managers of the Surviving Entity.

FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interest, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

The original entities have the same owners with identical relative ownership interests. These interests shall remain constant in the Surviving Entity.

B. The manner and basis of converting <u>rights to acquire</u> interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into <u>rights to acquire</u> interests, shares,

obligations or other securities of the Surviving Entity, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

No cash or other property will be distributed as a result of the merger. The Surviving Entity will continue to hold all assets and liabilities of the original entities.

FIFTH: If a limited liability company is the Surviving Entity and it is to be managed by one or more managers, the names and addresses of the managers are as follows:

Name of manager:

Melody D. Bogle

Address:

259 San Juan Avenue

Seagrove Beach, Florida 32459

Name of manager:

James H. Dugger

Address:

121 Vine Street

Pensacola, Florida 32534

ADOPTION OF

PLAN OF MERGER

We, the undersigned, being all the shareholders of DUGGER G.P., INC., hereby agree and consent that the Plan of Merger, a copy of which is attached hereto is adopted.

Dated this 12th day of December, 2006.

Melody D. Bogle,

Shareholder

James H. Dugger,

Shareholder

Melody D. Bogle, as trustee of the Joseph H. Dugger

Revocable Trust Agreement dated June 10, 2004

The above signed being all of the shareholders of Dugger G.P., Inc., a Florida Corporation

ADOPTION OF

PLAN OF MERGER

We, the undersigned, being all the partners of THE DUGGER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, hereby agree and consent that the Plan of Merger, a copy of which is attached hereto is adopted.

Dated this 12th day of December, 2006.

Melody D. Bogie, Limited Partner

James H. Dugger. Limited Partner

Dugger G.P., Inc., General Partner A Florida Corporation

By: Melody D. Bogle

Its President.

STATE

The above signed being all of the partners of The Dugger Limited Partnership, a Florida Limited Partnership